
LANCASTER COUNTY CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOCIATION 
MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 2012 

(As of 01/30/12)  
 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 
 

President – Chief John M. Bowman 
Vice President – Chief John R. O’Connell 
Secretary – Chief George C. Beever 
Treasurer – Chief Todd Graeff 

 
COMMITTEE CHAIR PERSONS 

 
Radio Advisory – Chief Mark G. Pugliese I 
Computer – Chief F. Steven Echternach 
Training Commission – Chief William L. (Bill) Harvey 
Drug Task Force – John E. Burkhart 
Legal & Legislative – Chief John A Fiorill 
Homeland/Terrorism Task Force – Chief Michael Landis 
Public Safety Training Center – Chief John R. O’Connell, Chief Thomas Zell 
Hiring / Testing Consortium – Chief John R. O’Connell  
District Attorney - Craig W. Stedman 
 

MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS 
 

AKRON BOROUGH Chief Thomas Zell 
 Box 130, 117 S 7th St. 
 Akron, PA 17501 
 Office: 717-859-2410 
 FAX: 717-859-4589 
 Email: ZellT@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2005 
  
CHRISTIANA BOROUGH Chief Richard Finfrock 
 10 W. Slokom Ave. 
 P. O. Box 135 
 Christiana, PA 17509 
 Office: 610-593-2234 
 FAX: 610-593-7785 
 Email: FinfrocR@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2008 
 
COLUMBIA BOROUGH     Chief Jack Brommer 
 308 Locust St. 
 P. O. Box 509 
 Columbia, PA l7512 
 Office: 717-684-3508 
 FAX: 717-684-6008 
 Email: Brommerj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2012 

mailto:ZellT@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:FinfrocR@police.co.lancaster.pa.us


EAST COCALICO TOWNSHIP     Chief George C. Beever 
 100 Hill Rd. 
 Denver, PA 17522 
 Office: 717-336-1725 
 FAX: 717-336-1737  
 Email: Beeverg@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1994 
 
EAST EARL TOWNSHIP Chief Kevin C. McCarthy 
 128 Toddy Dr. 
 East Earl, PA  17519 
 Office: 717-355-5302 
 FAX: 717-355-5310 
 Email: McCarthK@police.co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2007 
 
EAST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP        Chief Stephen Skiles 
 1700 Nissley Rd. 
 P. O. Box 128 
 Landisville, PA  17538 
 Office: 717-898-3103 
 FAX: 717-898-8233 
 Email: Skiless@police.co.lancaster.pa.us   
 Member since 2011 
 
EAST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP Chief John M. Bowman 
 2250 Old Philadelphia Pike 
 Lancaster, PA 17602 
 Office: 717-291-4676 
 FAX: 717-291-4671 
 Email: BowmanJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2006  
 
ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH Chief Jack F. Mentzer 
 600 S. Hanover St. 
 Elizabethtown, PA 17022 
 Office: 717-367-6540 
 FAX: 717-367-2332 
 Email: MentzerJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2005 
 
ELIZABETHTOWN BOROUGH Lt. Joseph Ditzler 
 600 S. Hanover St. 
 Elizabethtown, PA 17022 
 Office: 717-367-6540 
 FAX: 717-367-2332 
 Email: Ditzlerj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2011 
 

mailto:Beeverg@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:McCarthK@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Skiless@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:BowmanJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us


EPHRATA Chief William L. (Bill) Harvey 
 124 S State St. 
 Ephrata, PA 17522 
 Office: 717-738-9200, ext 200 
 FAX: 717-738-9224 
 Email: HarveyW@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2009 
 
LANCASTER CITY Chief Keith R. Sadler 
 39 W. Chestnut St. 
 Lancaster, PA 17603 
 Office: 717-735-3300 
 FAX: 717-735-3496 

 Email: SadlerK@police.co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2008 
 
LITITZ BOROUGH Chief William R. Seace 
 7 S Broad St. 
 Lititz, PA 17543 
 Office: 717-626-6393 
 FAX: 717-625-3761 
 Email: Seacew@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2004 
 
MANHEIM BOROUGH Chief Joseph C. Stauffer 
 4 S Wolf St. 
 Manheim, PA  17545 
 Office: 717-665-2481 
 FAX: 717-664-4813 
 Email: StauffeJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2011 
 
MANHEIM TOWNSHIP Chief Neil J. Harkins 
 1825 Municipal Dr. 
 Lancaster, PA 17601 
 Office: 717-569-6401, X-404 
 FAX: 717-569-9298 
 Email: HarkinsN@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2007 
 
MANOR TOWNSHIP Chief Todd Graeff 
 950 W Fairway Dr. 
 Lancaster, PA 17603 
 Office: 717-299-5231 
 FAX: 717-391-7047 
 Email: GraeffT@police.co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2007 
 
 

mailto:HarveyW@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:SadlerK@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Seacew@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
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MILLERSVILLE BOROUGH Chief John Rochat 
 100 Municipal Dr. 
 Millersville, PA 17551 
 Office: 717-872-4657 
 FAX: 717-872-4705 
 Email: Rochatj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1998 
 
MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY Chief Peter Anders 
 PO Box 1002 
 Millersville, PA 17551-0302 
 Office: 717-872-3434 
 FAX: 717-871-2264 
 Email: Peter.anders@millersville.edu 
 Member since: 2011 
 
MOUNT JOY BOROUGH Chief John R. O’Connell 
 21 E Main St. 
 Mount Joy, PA  17552 
 Office: 717-653-1650 
 FAX: 717-653-0062 
 Email: Oconnell@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2007 
 
NEW HOLLAND BOROUGH Chief Donald L. Bowers, Jr. 
 436 E Main St. 
 New Holland, PA 17557 
 Office: 717-354-4647 
 FAX: 717-354-2979 
 Email: BowersD@police.co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2010 
 
NORTHERN LANCASTER COUNTY REGIONAL Chief David Steffen 
 Sgt William Leighty 
 870 Durlach Rd. 
 Stevens, PA 17578 
 Office: 717-733-0965 
 FAX: 717-733-8719 
 Email: Steffend@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Email: Leightyw@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1999 (Sgt Leighty) 
 Member since 2012 (Chief Steffen) 
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL Chief Samuel Gatchell, III 
 155 Merts Dr. 
 Elizabethtown, PA 17022 
 Office: 717-367-8481 
 FAX: 717-367-3382 
 Email: GatchellS@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2005 

mailto:Rochatj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:BowersD@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
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QUARRYVILLE BOROUGH Chief Kenneth C. Work 
 300 Saint Catherine St. 
 Quarryville, PA  17566 
 Office: 717-786-3121 
 FAX: 717-786-0154 
 Email: Workk@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2001 
 
SOUTHERN REGIONAL Chief John A Fiorill 
 3284 Main St. 
 P O Box 254 
 Conestoga, PA 17516 
 Office: 717-872-0352 
 FAX: 717-872-7341 
 Email: Fiorillj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2001 
 
STRASBURG BOROUGH Chief F. Steven Echternach 
 145 Precision Ave. 
 Strasburg, PA 17579 
 Office: 717-687-7128 
 FAX: 717-687-6599 
 Email: Echterns@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2002 
 
SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL Chief Charles E. Haugh 
 188 Rock Point Rd. 
 Marietta, PA 17547 
 Office: 717-426-1164 
 FAX: 717-426-2001 
 Email: HaughC@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2007 
  
WEST EARL TOWNSHIP Chief Brian M. Brandt 
 157 W Metzler Rd 
 P O BOX 787 
 Brownstown, PA 17508 
 Office: 717-859-1411 
 FAX: 717-859-2589 
 Email: Brandtb@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1996 
  
WEST HEMPFIELD TOWNSHIP Chief Mark G. Pugliese I 
 3401 Marietta Ave 
 Lancaster, PA 17601 
 Office: 717-285-5191 
 FAX: 717-285-1353 
 Email: Pugliesm@police.co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2002 

mailto:Workk@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Fiorillj@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Echterns@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
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WEST LAMPETER TOWNSHIP Chief James Walsh 
 852 Village Rd 
 Lampeter, PA 17357 
 Office: 717-464-2421 
 FAX: 717-464-7271 
 Email: WalshJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1997 

 
 

LANCASTER COUNTY OFFICES 
 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Craig W. Stedman 
 50 N Duke St 
 Lancaster, PA 17608 
 Office: 717-291-8100 
 FAX: 717-295-3693 
 Email: StedmanC@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2008 
 
COUNTY DETECTIVES Chief Michael Landis 
 50 N Duke St 
 Lancaster, PA 17608 
 Office: 717-299-8100 
 FAX: 717-295-3693 
 Email: landism@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1994 
 
DRUG TASK FORCE John E. Burkhart 
 50 N. Duke St 
 Lancaster, PA 17608 
 Office: 717-299-8100 
 FAX: 717-295-3693 
 Email: Jburkhart@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2011 
 
COUNTY PARKS Chief Todd Hawn 
 Lancaster, PA 17602 
 Office: 717-295-3605 
 Email: THawn@co.lancaster.pa.us  
  Member since:  2010 
 
 SHERIFF Mark S. Reese 
 50 N Duke St 
 Lancaster, PA 17602 
 Office: 717-299-8200 
 FAX: 717-295-3656 
 Email: Reesem@co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2011 

mailto:WalshJ@police.co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:landism@co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Jburkhart@co.lancaster.pa.us
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SHERIFF (Chief Deputy) Mark A. Lancaster 
 50 N Duke St 
 Lancaster, PA 17602 
 Office: 717-299-8200 
 FAX: 717-295-3656 
 Email: Lancastm@co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2011 
 
WARDEN, LANCASTER COUNTY PRISON Vincent Guarini 
 625 E King St 
 Lancaster, PA 17602 
 Office: 717-299-7800  
 FAX: 717-299-7813 
 Email: Guarini@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 1991 
 
ADULT PROBATION Mark Wilson 
 40 E King St 
 Lancaster, PA   17602 
 Office: 717-299-8181 
 FAX: 717-299-7887 
 Email: WilsonM@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2007 
 

ADULT PROBATION Kerri Martin 
 40 E King St 
 Lancaster, PA   17602 
 Office: 717-299-8361 
 Email: MartinKE@co.lancaster.pa.us 
 Member since 2010 
 

YOUTH INTERVENTION Drew Fredericks 
 235 Circle Ave. 
 Lancaster, PA  17602 
 Office: 717-299-7821 ext: 227 
 FAX: 717-209-3314 
 Email: FrederiD@co.lancaster.pa.us  
 Member since 2008 
 

FRANKLIN & MARSHALL COLLEGE Mike Rossano 
 415 Harrisburg Avenue 
 Lancaster, PA  17604 
 Office: 717-291-3870 
 FAX: 717-358-4579 
 Email: Mike.Rossano@FandM.edu 
 Member since 2010 
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STATE ORGANIZATIONS 
 
 

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE (EPHRATA) Erin Magee 
 21 Springhouse Road 
 Ephrata, PA 17522 
 Office: 717-721-7667 
 FAX: 717-721-7511 
 Email: emagee@state.pa.us 
 Member since 2012 
 
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE (LANCASTER) (Pending) 
 2099 Lincoln Highway East 
 Lancaster, PA 17602-3384 
 Office: 717-299-7656 
 FAX: 717-299-7663 
 
PENNSYLVANIA BOARD OF PROBATION & PAROLE  James Commins 
 Lancaster Sub Office 
 635 Union Street 
 Lancaster, PA  17603 
 Office: 717-299-7593, Ext: 232 
 FAX: 717-299-7713 
 Email: jcommins@state.pa.us  
 Member since 2006 
 
PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF DOG LAW Travis Hess 

 Main Office 
 2301 N. Cameron Street, Room 102 
 Harrisburg, PA  17110-9408 
 Office: 717-787-3062 (Main) 
 Local: 717-625-0057 
 Email: Hess6197@dejazzd.com  
 Member since 2007 
 

mailto:jcommins@state.pa.us
mailto:Hess6197@dejazzd.com


FEDERAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
 

FBI AGENT Art Canedo 
 PO Box 812 
 Harrisburg, PA 17108 
 Office: 717-232-8686 
 FAX: 717-213-2333 
 Email: Arturo.Canedo@IC.FBI.GOV  
 Member since 2008 
 
FBI AGENT Robert Burns, Jr. 
 PO Box 812 
 Harrisburg, PA 17108 
 Office: 717-232-8686 
 FAX: 717-213-2333 
 Email: Robert.Burns@IC.FBI.GOV  
 Member since 2008 
 
DEA (Pending) 
 PO Box 887 
 Harrisburg, PA 17108 
 Office: 717-221-2221 
 FAX: 717-221-4461 
 Email:  

mailto:Arturo.Canedo@IC.FBI.GOV
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